
Corban (OR) (11-19) -vs- Lewis-Clark State (22-3)
3/22/2026 at Lewiston, Idaho (Harris Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jackson Cloud (5-0)
Loss: Isaac Bateman (2-3)
HBP: Isaac Bateman, Jackson Young, Jace Taylor, Jackson Cloud, Kason O'neil
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Taylor Parsons First: Chad Chittenden 
Start: 1:48 PM   Time: 1:45   Attendance: 225   Weather: 54 Degrees.  Clear.
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Corban (OR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3
Lewis-Clark State 4 1 1 5 0 0 X 11 10 0

Corban (OR) 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Peyton Rickard 2b 4 0 3 0 0 0 0
Chase Elliott cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 5
    Matthew Zariello ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Isaac Bateman p/dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Colin McNeill ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sean Shaffer rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lucas Mertlich lf 3 0 1 0 0 2 2
    Easton Herdman lf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
JC Klee 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 5
Joaquin Velez-Fucal 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Baron Delameter ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kaden Bruns c 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Tanner Martinez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Young p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 0 5 0 4 7 12

SB: Peyton Rickard (1); Chase Elliott (1); Sean Shaffer (1)
HBP: Matthew Zariello (1); Sean Shaffer (1); Kaden Bruns (1)
E: Lucas Mertlich (1); JC Klee (2)

Lewis-Clark State 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Levi Anderson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Spencer Zeller cf 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
Jackson Jaha dh 3 2 2 2 1 1 0
Izzy Madariaga 2b 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Danner Salisbury 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bryce Johnson rf 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Bo Stinson rf 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
Kooper Jones c 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Payton Smith ss 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
    Anthony Karagiannopoulos ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jordan Justice lf 2 2 1 2 1 0 1
Zane Bidwell 1b 3 0 1 3 0 1 1
Ty Rusko 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Jace Taylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Cloud p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kason O'neil p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zach Elsos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 11 10 11 3 3 5

2B: Jackson Jaha (1); Payton Smith (1); Zane Bidwell (1)
HR: Jordan Justice (1)
SF: Jordan Justice (1)
HBP: Bryce Johnson (1); Anthony Karagiannopoulos (1)

Corban (OR) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Isaac Bateman (L, 2-3) 3.0 7 6 6 1 1 1 0 1 0 15 18 7 1 59
Tanner Martinez 1.0 3 5 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 7 9 1 2 37
Jackson Young 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 6 7 3 1 22
Totals 10 11 7 3 3 2 0 2 0 28 34 11 4 118

Lewis-Clark State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jace Taylor 2.0 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 8 11 3 1 35
Jackson Cloud (W, 5-0) 3.0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 11 13 4 3 46
Kason O'neil 1.1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 5 6 1 1 17
Zach Elsos 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 8
Totals 5 0 0 4 7 0 0 3 0 26 33 8 6 106



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Corban (OR) - Top of 1st COR LEW
Peyton Rickard singled to second base (2-2 BBFF). 0 0
Chase Elliott walked (3-1 BBBKB); Peyton Rickard advanced to second. 0 0
Isaac Bateman struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 0 0
Sean Shaffer fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Chase Elliott stole second; Peyton Rickard stole third. 0 0
Lucas Mertlich struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KBSBK). 0 0

Lewis-Clark State - Bottom of 1st COR LEW
Spencer Zeller singled down the rf line (0-0). 0 0
Spencer Zeller advanced to second on a wild pitch, advanced to third. 0 0
Jackson Jaha walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Izzy Madariaga singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Jackson Jaha advanced to second; Spencer Zeller scored. 0 1
Bryce Johnson infield fly to ss (2-1 BBK). 0 1
Kooper Jones singled to shortstop (1-2 KKFB); Izzy Madariaga advanced to second; Jackson Jaha advanced
to third. 0 1
Bo Stinson pinch ran for Kooper Jones. 0 1
Payton Smith doubled to center field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Bo Stinson advanced to third; Izzy Madariaga scored;
Jackson Jaha scored. 0 3
Jordan Justice flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-2 FBF); Payton Smith did not advance; Bo Stinson scored. 0 4
Zane Bidwell fouled out to lf (0-1 K). 0 4

Corban (OR) - Top of 2nd COR LEW
Kooper Jones to c for Bo Stinson. 0 4
JC Klee grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 4
Joaquin Velez-Fucal walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 4
Baron Delameter lined out to rf (0-1 F). 0 4
Kaden Bruns hit by pitch (1-0 H); Joaquin Velez-Fucal advanced to second. 0 4
Colin McNeill pinch ran for Kaden Bruns. 0 4
Peyton Rickard singled through the left side (2-0 BB); Colin McNeill advanced to second; Joaquin Velez-
Fucal advanced to third. 0 4
Chase Elliott flied out to lf (0-0). 0 4

Lewis-Clark State - Bottom of 2nd COR LEW
Kaden Bruns to c for Colin McNeill. 0 4
Ty Rusko singled to third base, bunt, advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b (0-0). 0 4
Spencer Zeller flied out to lf (3-2 BBKSB). 0 4
Jackson Jaha doubled to left center, RBI (2-2 KKBB); Ty Rusko scored. 0 5
Izzy Madariaga out at first 1b to p (1-0 B); Jackson Jaha advanced to third. 0 5
Bryce Johnson hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 5
Kooper Jones popped up to ss (0-1 K). 0 5

Corban (OR) - Top of 3rd COR LEW
Jackson Cloud to p for Jace Taylor. 0 5
Isaac Bateman popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 0 5
Sean Shaffer struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBKS). 0 5
Lucas Mertlich singled through the left side (3-2 BSBBF). 0 5
JC Klee reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-2 KKF); Lucas Mertlich out at second ss to 2b. 0 5

Lewis-Clark State - Bottom of 3rd COR LEW
Payton Smith flied out to cf (3-2 BKBBK). 0 5
Jordan Justice homered to left field, RBI (1-0 B). 0 6
Zane Bidwell struck out swinging (3-2 BSKBFFFBFS). 0 6
Ty Rusko flied out to cf (0-0). 0 6



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Corban (OR) - Top of 4th COR LEW
Joaquin Velez-Fucal out at first 1b to p (1-0 B). 0 6
Baron Delameter walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 0 6
Kaden Bruns singled through the right side (1-2 KFB); Baron Delameter advanced to second. 0 6
Colin McNeill pinch ran for Kaden Bruns. 0 6
Peyton Rickard reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-1 S); Colin McNeill out at second 3b to 2b;
Baron Delameter advanced to third. 0 6
Chase Elliott flied out to rf (2-2 KFBFB). 0 6

Lewis-Clark State - Bottom of 4th COR LEW
Kaden Bruns to c for Colin McNeill. 0 6
Tanner Martinez to p. 0 6
Isaac Bateman to dh. 0 6
Spencer Zeller walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 6
Spencer Zeller advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 6
Jackson Jaha singled to left field, advanced to second on a fielding error by lf, advanced to third, RBI (2-2
BKSB); Spencer Zeller scored. 0 7
Izzy Madariaga popped up to 2b (2-1 BBK). 0 7
Bryce Johnson grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-1 FB); Jackson Jaha scored, unearned. 0 8
Kooper Jones reached first on a fielding error by 3b (1-0 B). 0 8
Bo Stinson pinch ran for Kooper Jones. 0 8
Payton Smith singled through the left side (0-0); Bo Stinson advanced to second. 0 8
Jordan Justice walked (3-2 KBFFBBFB); Payton Smith advanced to second; Bo Stinson advanced to third. 0 8
Zane Bidwell doubled to left center, 3 RBI (3-0 BBB); Jordan Justice scored, unearned; Payton Smith
scored, unearned; Bo Stinson scored, unearned. 0 11
Ty Rusko grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBK). 0 11

Corban (OR) - Top of 5th COR LEW
Kooper Jones to c for Bo Stinson. 0 11
Isaac Bateman flied out to lf (0-0). 0 11
Sean Shaffer hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 11
Lucas Mertlich struck out swinging (2-2 SKBBS). 0 11
Sean Shaffer stole second. 0 11
JC Klee flied out to rf (0-2 SF). 0 11

Lewis-Clark State - Bottom of 5th COR LEW
Jackson Young to p for Tanner Martinez. 0 11
Easton Herdman to lf for Lucas Mertlich. 0 11
Spencer Zeller flied out to rf (1-2 KSB). 0 11
Jackson Jaha struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 11
Izzy Madariaga lined out to rf (3-0 BBB). 0 11

Corban (OR) - Top of 6th COR LEW
Kason O'neil to p for Jackson Cloud. 0 11
Bo Stinson to rf for Bryce Johnson. 0 11
Joaquin Velez-Fucal grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 11
Baron Delameter flied out to rf (1-2 FBF). 0 11
Kaden Bruns struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 0 11

Lewis-Clark State - Bottom of 6th COR LEW
Bo Stinson grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 11
Kooper Jones struck out swinging (1-2 SSBFS). 0 11
Anthony Karagiannopoulos pinch hit for Payton Smith. 0 11
Anthony Karagiannopoulos hit by pitch (0-0). 0 11



Jordan Justice flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 11
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Corban (OR) - Top of 7th COR LEW
Danner Salisbury to 2b for Izzy Madariaga. 0 11
Anthony Karagiannopoulos to ss. 0 11
Peyton Rickard singled through the left side (1-0 B). 0 11
Matthew Zariello pinch hit for Chase Elliott. 0 11
Matthew Zariello hit by pitch (1-0 H); Peyton Rickard advanced to second. 0 11
Chase Elliott to cf for Matthew Zariello. 0 11
Colin McNeill pinch hit for Isaac Bateman. 0 11
Colin McNeill struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 11
Zach Elsos to p for Kason O'neil. 0 11
Sean Shaffer reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (0-0); Chase Elliott out at second p to ss; Peyton
Rickard advanced to third. 0 11
Easton Herdman walked (3-0 BBBB); Sean Shaffer advanced to second. 0 11
JC Klee struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 11

Lewis-Clark State - Bottom of 7th COR LEW


